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ZOE ALEXANDRIA PATON

Costume Designer

020 7729 7477

Zoe ascent through the costume department has been sure-footed and steady. She has worked as a
costume supervisor and assistant costume designer before stepping into a designer role on ITV’s "The
Walk-In,” starring Stephen Graham. Her progress is a testament not only to her creative talent but also to
her skill in meeting the needs of both cast and production. With bases in London, Coventry, and Scotland,
Zoe is flexible and ready to work wherever her projects take her.

Selected credits

date

production

television:

2024
2022

THE GOOD SHIP MURDER Series 2
THE WALK-IN

features:

2025
2024

shorts:
2024
2024
2023
2023
2024
2023
2022
2017

I WAS HONEY BOO BOO
RETREAT

TANK BOY

HAPPY DEATH DAY

BORROWED TIME

THE APOLOGY

HEATHEN LAND

THE BOOKER PRIZE 2023: LIVING PORTRAITS
THE BOOKER PRIZE 2022

SORE THUMB STUCK OUT

commercials and promos:

2022
2022
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2018

ASUS (commercial)

BADOO (commercial)

GENERALI (commercial)

GREENPEACE CLIMATE EMERGENCY PROTEST
GREENPEACE CLIMATE EMERGENCY PROTEST
ORACLE (in-house campaign)

RUMOURS "LIGHTS DOWN’ (music video)
GREENMAN GAMING (commercial)

EVIE SYKES 'I MISS YOU' (music video)

as Costume Supervisor

television:

2022
2022
2022
2022
2021

2020
2020

GET MILLIE BLACK
WHITSTABLE PEARL Series 2
MOOD

CHEATERS

QUEENS OF MYSTERY Series 2

BLACK NARCISSUS
MAXXX

director / production company

Steve Hughes / Clapperboard Studios
Paul Andrew Williams / ITV Studios

Katie Boland / BH Movies
Ted Evans / The Fold

Hugo Berkeley / Normal Life Pictures

Shay Kuehimann, Kate Roxburgh / Dog Sky
Hannah Berry George / NFTS

Emmanuelle Stannard / Ninth Floor Films
George Turvey / Birdie Pictures

Hannah Berry George / Mermade

Hannah Berry George / Mermade

Ella Bennett / C4

Hannah Berry George / YRS TRULY
Hannah Berry George / Odelay Films
Liam & Grant / Castelli & Co
Greenpeace

Greenpeace

TMW Unlimited

Hannah Berry George

The Fourth Angel

Tanya Hamilton, Annetta Laufer /

Motive Pictures

Jon Jones, Matt Carter, David Caffrey /
Buccaneer Media

Stroma Cairns, Dawn Shadforth /

Bonafide Films

Elliot Hegarty / Clerkenwell Films

Ian Emes, Theresa Varga / Sly Fox Productions
Charlotte Bruus Christensen / DNA Films

Nick Collett, O-T Fagbenle / Luti Media
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