ZOE ALEXANDRIA PATON

Costume Designer

Zoe ascent through the costume department has been sure-footed and steady. She has worked as a costume supervisor and assistant costume designer before stepping into a designer role on ITV's "The Walk-In," starring Stephen Graham. Her progress is a testament not only to her creative talent but also to her skill in meeting the needs of both cast and production. With bases in London, Coventry, and Scotland, Zoe is flexible and ready to work wherever her projects take her.

Selected credits		
date	production	director / production company
televisi 2024 2022	THE GOOD SHIP MURDER Series 2	Steve Hughes / Clapperboard Studios Paul Andrew Williams / ITV Studios
feature 2025 2024	es: I WAS HONEY BOO BOO RETREAT	Katie Boland / BH Movies Ted Evans / The Fold
shorts: 2024 2024 2023 2023 2024 2023 2022 2017	TANK BOY HAPPY DEATH DAY BORROWED TIME THE APOLOGY HEATHEN LAND THE BOOKER PRIZE 2023: LIVING PORTRAITS THE BOOKER PRIZE 2022 SORE THUMB STUCK OUT	Hugo Berkeley / Normal Life Pictures Shay Kuehlmann, Kate Roxburgh / Dog Sky Hannah Berry George / NFTS Emmanuelle Stannard / Ninth Floor Films George Turvey / Birdie Pictures Hannah Berry George / Mermade Hannah Berry George / Mermade Ella Bennett / C4
comme 2022 2022 2020 2020 2019 2019 2019 2019	ercials and promos: ASUS (commercial) BADOO (commercial) GENERALI (commercial) GREENPEACE CLIMATE EMERGENCY PROTEST GREENPEACE CLIMATE EMERGENCY PROTEST ORACLE (in-house campaign) RUMOURS 'LIGHTS DOWN' (music video) GREENMAN GAMING (commercial) EVIE SYKES 'I MISS YOU' (music video)	Hannah Berry George / YRS TRULY Hannah Berry George / Odelay Films Liam & Grant / Castelli & Co Greenpeace Greenpeace TMW Unlimited Hannah Berry George The Fourth Angel
as Costume Supervisor		
television:		
2022	GET MILLIE BLACK WHITSTABLE PEARL Series 2	Tanya Hamilton, Annetta Laufer / Motive Pictures Jon Jones, Matt Carter, David Caffrey / Buccaneer Media
2022	MOOD	Stroma Cairns, Dawn Shadforth / Bonafide Films
2022 2021 2020 2020	CHEATERS QUEENS OF MYSTERY Series 2 BLACK NARCISSUS MAXXX	Elliot Hegarty / Clerkenwell Films Ian Emes, Theresa Varga / Sly Fox Productions Charlotte Bruus Christensen / DNA Films Nick Collett, O-T Fagbenle / Luti Media